

ROBERTO L. DASILVA
MAYOR



JESSICA LAMPREY
PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST

**CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
145 TAUNTON AVENUE
EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914**

Bid Tabulations, Wednesday, October 22, 2025

RFQ EP24/25-026 Stormwater Quality Improvement Retrofits at Sabin Point Park

Location: Conference Room 306, East Providence City Hall

Present: Kimberly Brown, Controller / Acting Procurement Specialist
Beth Faustino, Accounts Payable Clerk

Representative: Erik Skadberg, City Engineer
Aaron Ting, TRC Companies

Bid Packages Received From:

True North Civil LLC	800 Gibson Hill Road	Coventry, RI 02827
Manafort Brothers Inc	414 New Britain Avenue	Plainville, CT 06062
Key Corporation	170 Fiore Industrial Drive	Wakefield, RI 02879
C. B. Utility Company, Inc.	99 Tupelo Street	Bristol, RI 02809
RICON Construction	1160 Post Road	Warwick, RI 02888
Ferreira Construction Comp.Inc.	28 Albion Road	Lincoln, RI 02865

All bids have been properly advertised. An Anti-Collusion Statement must be included in each bid submission, or the bid will not be accepted. Vendors are free to view all bids once they are opened. All bid submissions will go to the appropriate departments for their review and recommendation.

Continued on the next page



RECORDING OF BIDS

BID TABULATION: STORMWATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT RETROFITS

BID NO. EP24/25 - 026

DATE: October 22, 2025 at 10:00am

DEPT/DIV: DPW / Engineering

				True North Civil LLC 800 Gibson Hill Road Coventry, RI 02827		Manafort Brothers Inc 414 New Britain Avenue Plainville, CT 06062		Key Corporation 170 Fiore Industrial Drive Wakefield, RI 02879		C. B. Utility Company, Inc 99 Tupelo Street Bristol, RI 02809		RICON Construction 1160 Post Road Warwick, RI 02888		Ferreira Construction Company Inc 28 Albion Road Lincoln, RI 02865	
Item No.	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Description	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Unit Price
1	LS	1	Mobilization/Demobilization	58,100.00	58,100.00	205,400.00	205,400.00	138,000.00	138,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00	296,867.77	296,867.77
2	LS	1	Site Preparation	54,100.00	54,100.00	212,000.00	212,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	117,000.00	117,000.00	181,114.07	181,114.07
3	LS	1	Demolition	29,000.00	29,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	56,900.00	56,900.00	56,005.56	56,005.56
4	LS	1	Sand Filter	18,000.00	18,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	36,465.15	36,465.15
5	LS	1	Dry Swale	39,100.00	39,100.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	65,400.00	65,400.00	59,442.17	59,442.17
6	LS	1	Gravel Wetland	122,000.00	122,000.00	144,063.00	144,063.00	196,000.00	196,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	283,000.00	283,000.00	175,961.53	175,961.53
7	LS	1	Storm Sewer Improvements	137,000.00	137,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	347,000.00	347,000.00	163,253.86	163,253.86
8	LS	1	Sanitary Sewer Improvements	31,300.00	31,300.00	61,000.00	61,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	98,400.00	98,400.00	19,134.60	19,134.60
9	LS	1	Dewatering	16,300.00	16,300.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	181,000.00	181,000.00	58,815.58	58,815.58
10	LS	1	Landscaping	121,000.00	121,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	118,000.00	118,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	203,000.00	203,000.00	73,664.23	73,664.23
11	Gallon	21,000	Management of Dewatering Fluids	0.80	16,800.00	1.00	21,000.00	0.01	210.00	0.50	10,500.00	1.00	21,000.00	0.01	210.00
12	Ton	789	Importation, Compaction & Placement of Ordinary Borrow	40.00	31,560.00	23.50	18,541.50	30.00	23,670.00	13.00	10,257.00	58.00	45,762.00	36.08	28,467.12
13	Ton	2,700	Excess Soil Management	21.00	56,700.00	21.00	56,700.00	60.00	162,000.00	14.00	37,800.00	160.00	432,000.00	116.18	313,686.00
14	Ton	32	Asphalt Paving	700.00	22,400.00	600.00	19,200.00	1,000.00	32,000.00	200.00	6,400.00	885.00	28,320.00	700.64	22,420.48
15	Linear Feet	290	Concrete Sidewalk Restoration	77.00	22,330.00	85.50	24,795.00	150.00	43,500.00	120.00	34,800.00	100.00	29,000.00	106.15	30,783.50
16	Each	1	4' Diameter Precast Manhole	6,750.00	6,750.00	5,690.00	5,690.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	6,815.87	6,815.87
17	Each	3	5' Diameter Precast Manhole	7,600.00	22,800.00	7,162.00	21,486.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	25,000.00	75,000.00	13,200.00	39,600.00	13,874.91	41,624.73
18	Each	1	6' Diameter Precast Manhole	8,680.00	8,680.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	24,200.00	24,200.00	16,213.17	16,213.17
19	Each	1	7' Diameter Precast Manhole	11,800.00	11,800.00	18,470.00	18,470.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	24,900.00	24,900.00	15,567.57	15,567.57
20	Each	6	Precast Double Grated Catch Basin	7,200.00	43,200.00	7,960.00	47,760.00	8,500.00	51,000.00	15,000.00	90,000.00	18,300.00	109,800.00	28,645.39	171,872.34
21	Linear Feet	169	36" Reinforced Concrete	195.00	32,955.00	226.50	38,278.50	300.00	50,700.00	300.00	50,700.00	220.00	37,180.00	153.98	26,022.62
22	Linear Feet	11	24" Reinforced Concrete	284.00	3,124.00	260.00	2,860.00	400.00	4,400.00	360.00	3,960.00	170.00	1,870.00	56.00	616.00
23	Linear Feet	42	18" Reinforced Concrete	160.00	6,720.00	143.00	6,006.00	350.00	14,700.00	220.00	9,240.00	205.00	8,610.00	473.53	19,888.26
24	Linear Feet	95	12" Reinforced Concrete	145.00	13,775.00	108.00	10,260.00	325.00	30,875.00	200.00	19,000.00	120.00	11,400.00	216.36	20,554.20
25	Linear Feet	453	24" x 48" Concrete Box Culvert	728.00	329,784.00	712.50	322,762.50	750.00	339,750.00	720.00	326,160.00	625.00	283,125.00	717.40	324,982.20
26	Linear Feet	49	29" x 45" Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe	751.00	36,799.00	572.50	28,052.50	560.00	27,440.00	630.00	30,870.00	375.00	18,375.00	713.14	34,943.86
27	Linear Feet	527	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	69.00	36,363.00	131.50	69,300.50	260.00	137,020.00	120.00	63,240.00	140.00	73,780.00	85.12	44,858.24
28	Each	1	4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	8,970.00	8,970.00	8,128.00	8,128.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	25,400.00	25,400.00	9,692.36	9,692.36
29	Allow	1	Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00
30	Allow	1	Alloance for Traffic Control via Police Detail		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00
			Bid Total		1,492,410.00		2,094,253.50	***	2,107,765.00		2,087,427.00		2,847,422.00		2,404,943.04

*** 1,999,765.00